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Pilon, Janet

Subject: Homelessness : PLEASE LISTEN!!

From: Roger Stermann 
Sent: December 5, 2020 9:49 AM 
To: Eisenberger, Fred <Fred.Eisenberger@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, 
Maria <Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; 
Partridge, Judi <Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda 
<Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Collins, Chad <Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca>; 
Ferguson, Lloyd <Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John‐Paul <John‐Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca; Nann, Nrinder 
<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene <Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca> 
Cc: Carmen Stermann; Alexander Borghesan; Andy R; Doreen Stermann  
Subject: Re: Homelessness : PLEASE LISTEN!! 

Dear Mayor and Council, 

I also don't agree with the city's decision not to release the financial penalty that the Century Group paid us for the J.L. 
Grightmire Arena construction contract problems. Would someone please indicate  
what is the problem in doing that so that it makes sense to the public? It's in our best interests to know. I do know that 
simple transparency would stop any wondering 
about whether the Century Group got off easy or not. In my opinion, if this information is not available to the very 
citizens who pay the bills then we are not  
being represented properly and again, trust in our city govt is eroded. More of the same nonsense. 

Roger Stermann 
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